
 
 

26th April 2024 
 

 
Please let the Class teacher or the office know if someone else is collecting your child. 
 

Parent Governor 
 

If you would like to volunteer to become a parent governor, or if you would like an informal chat or just 
some more information about the role, please pop into the office or you can contact our Chair of 
Governors, Mr David Dobbs on 07718 166962 or via email – d.dobbs@park-way.kent.sch.uk  

 
 

The London Ballet Company 
 

Here is the link if you would like to sign your child up for Gymnastics for term 5. 
 
https://activities.bookpebble.co.uk/activity/the-london-ballet-company-gymnastics-park-way-maidstone-
19de8bf3-f93b-4068-aed4-d9a8892db7e4? 

 
 
 
 

Jewellery 
 
Please remember NO jewellery is to be worn in school – this includes “smart watches”. We would like to 
remind you that hoop earrings must not be worn for school, please save them for outside of school. 
Children must be able to take their stud earrings out for PE themselves, we are unable to do this for them.  

 
Nits 

 
We have had several cases of head lice recently.  Whilst head lice are nothing to worry about they do need to be 
treated quickly and effectively.  Most treatments require TWO applications, 7 days apart. Please check your child’s 

hair and treat as necessary. Long hair should be tied up for school.  

Some parents may be eligible for free treatment – more information can be found here:  
 

https://www.boots.com/nhs-services/minorailments 

 
 
 
 

 

The Park Way  

Post  
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Class Website Pages 
 
Please see below the QR Codes for all the classes. 
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Attendance 
  
If your child is unwell and unable to come to school, please call on the first 
day of illness and each day they are unwell 

Call – 01622 753651 CHOOSE Option 1.   
 
Should no-one be available please leave a message stating your child’s 
name, class and reason for absence. 
Or 
Email – Attendance@park-way.kent.sch.uk 

 
 
 
 
PE Term 5 
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Swimming – Term 5 
 

Please be aware that swimming forms part of the national curriculum and as such is 
treated like any other lesson, your child is expected to attend every week.  

Maple – Monday 
Walnut - Tuesday 
Elm - Thursday 

 
 

 
Lions       182 (4 points) 
Leopards     118 (3 points) 
Jaguars      116 (2 points) 
Tigers      101 (1 point)  
 
After 2 weeks: 
 
Lions       8 Points 

Jaguars     5 Points 
Leopards    5 Point 
Tigers       3 Points 
 
 



 
 
 

Clubs Timetable Term 5 
No clubs the first week back except for PASS, STS & The London Ballet Co  

 

 

Diary Dates 

 
29th Apr  Bewl Water Meeting 5.30pm Cedar Class 
2nd May  Polling Day – School closed to children 
6th May  Bank Holiday – No School 
16th May   Caterlink – Carnival Menu 
24th May  Last Day of Term 5 

 
 
 
Term dates for 2024/2025 can be found on KCC’s website  or via this link:  
Term dates - Kent County Council 
Please note Staff Training Days have not been decided as yet. 

 

https://www.kent.gov.uk/education-and-children/schools/term-dates


 
 

Term Dates 2023/2024 
 

 

 

  

TERM 1 

Friday 1st September Staff Development Day 

Monday 4th September First Day of Term 1 

Friday 20th October Last Day of Term 1 
 

 

OCTOBER HALF TERM 

Monday 23th October to Friday 27th October Holiday – No School 

  
 

TERM 2 

Monday 30th October Staff Development day 

Tuesday 31st October First Day of Term 2 

Friday 15th December Last Day of Term 2 

 
 

 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

Monday 18th December to Monday 1st January Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 3 

Tuesday 2rd January Staff Development Day 

Wednesday 3rd January First Day of Term 3 

Friday 9th February Last Day of Term 3 

  

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 

Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 4 

Monday 19th February First Day of Term 4 

Wednesday 27th March Last Day of Term 4 

Thursday 28th March Staff Development Day 

 
 

 

EASTER HOLIDAY 

Friday 29th March to Friday 12th April Holiday – No School 
 

 
 

TERM 5 

Monday 15th April First Day of Term 5 

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday – No School 

Friday 24th  May Last Day of Term 5 
 

 
 

MAY HALF TERM 

Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May Holiday – No School 

 
 

 

TERM 6 

Monday 3rd June Staff Development Day 

Tuesday 4th June First Day of Term 6 

Tuesday 23rd July Last Day of Term 6 



 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

 

 


